EUREKA COUNTY, NV LAND-QTD \$37.00 Total:\$37.00

**2024-254102** 12/17/2024 04:18 PM

Pgs=13

APN: 003-188-04

## WHEN RECORDED, MAIL TO:

Travis K. Twitchell Bowler Twitchell LLP 3137 E. Warm Springs Rd., Suite 100 Las Vegas, NV 89120



KATHERINE J. BOWLING, CLERK RECORDER

## **MAIL TAX NOTICES TO:**

Tiare Cross Eastmond, Trustee The Revocable Trust of Karen Lynne Cross 47-403 Mapumapu Road, Unit A Kaneohe, Hawaii 96744

## **QUITCLAIM DEED**

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Karen Lynne Cross, Trustee of the Larry Ray Cross Revocable Trust Agreement, dated the 14th day of October, 1989, does hereby release and forever quitclaim to:

Tiare Cross Eastmond, Trustee of the Revocable Trust of Karen Lynne Cross, originally executed on January 24, 1997, as amended,

all of the right, title and interest of the undersigned, the Larry Ray Cross Revocable Trust Agreement, dated the 14<sup>th</sup> day of October, 1989 in and to the real property situate in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada, described as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO.

The purpose of this Quitclaim document is to relinquish any possible interest the grantor may now have or may acquire in the future.

Larry Ray Cross Revocable Trust Agreement, dated the 14th day of October, 1989

Karen Lynne Cross, Trustee

NOTARY PUBLIC Comm. No. 06-361

STATE OF HAWAII }
CITY AND COUNTY OF Homoluly }ss.
On this
mass
NOTA DV DUDI IC
B. Paio My Commission Expires June 18, 2028  PA/O  NOTARY  PUBLIC
MOTARY PUBLIC CERTIFICATION  NOTARY PUBLIC CERTIFICATION  NOTARY PUBLIC COMM. No.  Notary Name: B. Palic Pirst Circuit  Doc. Description: Octob Comm. No.  Public Comm. No.  Pirst Circuit
Notary Elgnature Date NOTARY
Notary Signature  Date  NOTARY PUBLIC  Comm. No. 06-361

#### **EXHIBIT "A"**

# (Legal Description)

Lot 18 in Section 15, Township 29 North, Range 48 East, MDB&M, Eureka County, Nevada.

Official Map filed under File No. 35161.

Being the same premises conveyed to the Grantor by Grant Deed dated October 14, 1989, recorded in File No. 130630, Book 205, beginning at Page 513.



LAND COURT SYSTEM

REGULAR SYSTEM

After Recordation, Return by:

Mail (X)

Pickup ()

KAREN LYNNE CROSS 44-535 Kaneohe Bay Drive Kaneohe, Hawaii 96744

3 Pages

# CHANGE OF TRUSTEE OF THE REVOCABLE TRUST OF KAREN LYNNE CROSS

- 1. The REVOCABLE TRUST OF KAREN LYNNE CROSS was originally executed on January 24, 1997, and it was amended and restated in the State of Hawaii on March 19, 2021 (fereinafter sometimes referred to as the "Trust"). As set forth in the Short Form of Trust that was recorded on April 13, 2021 as Regular System Document No. A-77730760 and as Land Court Document No. T-11425311, TIARE CROSS EASTMOND and KAREN LYNNE CROSS are co-Trustees of the Trust; and if KAREN LYNNE CROSS dies or becomes unable or unwilling to serve as a co-Trustee, then TIARE CROSS EASTMOND shall become the sole Trustee of the Trust. Karen Lynne Cross no longer wishes to serve as a co-Trustee of the Trust.
  - 2. KAREN LYNN CROSS hereby resigns as a co-Trustee of the Trust.
- 3. TIARE CROSS EASTMOND hereby accepts the responsibilities of being the sole Trustee of the Trust.

Dated: August /8, 2022

KAREN LYNNE CROSS

TIARE CROSS EASTMOND

STATE OF HAWAII CITY AND COUNTY OF HONOLULU	) : 88. )	$\langle \rangle$
On this day of appeared KAREN LYNNE CROSS, to a the foregoing document, and acknowledgement as her free act and deed.	79094, 2022, before me known to be the person well-defend that she executed the control of the c	ne personally who executed the foregoing
Notary Public, State of Hawaii My Commission expires: 09-21-2022		
Print name of Notary: Lena R. Onishi-Me	eyer	
Doc. Date: 08:18 2022 Lena R. Onishi-Meyer	Pages:3	
Name of Notary:		Die
Doc Description: CHANGE OF TRUSTEE OF TRUST OF KAREN LYNN CROSS	F THE REVOCABLE.	Psy Circuit
	NOT	ARY C
Qua. Dina Dy	08-18-2022 X PUB	uc X
Signature	Dato No. 84	F-560 /
Notary Certification	1,0	S. WALLEY
7 / /	(4),min	· Langer
	/ /	

STATE OF HAWAII CITY AND COUNTY OF HONOLULU	) : ss. )	
On this _/8 day of day of appeared TIARE CROSS EASTMOND, to m the foregoing document, and acknowl document as her free act and deed.	e chounts to be the sense	san verila a adula a della St
Notary Public, State of Hawaii My Commission expires: 09.21.2022  Lena R. Onishi-Meyo		
Name of Notary: Lena R. Onishi-Meyer  Doc Description: CHANGE OF TRUSTER OF TRUST OF KAREN LYNN CROSS	THE REVOCABLE.  8:/8:22  Date	NOTARY PUBLIC No. 94-560

AMENDMENT AND RESTATEMENT OF THE REVOCABLE TRUST OF KAREN LYNNE CROSS (under Declaration of Trust originally dated January 24, 1997)

WHEREAS, the REVOCABLE TRUST OF KAREN LYNNE CROSS was originally executed on January 24, 1997 between KAREN LYNNE CROSS as Settlor (also referred to as Grantor) and KAREN LYNNE CROSS as Trustee, in a document entitled "Declaration of Trust" which stated that the trust created by that document could in future documents be called the "Revocable Trust of Karen Lynne Cross";

WHEREAS, the REVOCABLE TRUST OF KAREN LYNNE CROSS (the "Trust") provides that it may be amended at any time by KAREN LYNNE CROSS acting as Settlor of the Trust;

WHEREAS, the REVOCABLE TRUST OF KAREN LYNNE CROSS was previously amended and restated on June 4, 2004 by KAREN LYNNE CROSS, and it was again amended and restated on March 19, 2021 by KAREN LYNNE CROSS;

WHEREAS, KAREN LYNNE CROSS wishes to again amend the REVOCABLE TRUST OF KAREN LYNNE GROSS and to again restate the Trust including all amendments in a single amended and restated document;

NOW, THEREFORE, the REVOCABLE TRUST OF KAREN LYNNE CROSS is hereby amended and restated to read as follows:

# REVOCABLE TRUST OF KAREN LYNNE CROSS

This trust agreement is made in the State of Hawaii between the Settlor and the Trustee who have signed below. The REVOCABLE TRUST OF KAREN LYNNE CROSS will hereinafter sometimes be referred to as the Trust.

SETTLOR WALL AND THE SETTLOR

Settlor.

A \$ 17 1

DO THE SHEET

AND CHIEF

医环状性 医骶髓磷酸 经磁铁工程 医电路特别 计二十字 网络二

predeceased the Settlor. No other interest of the beneficiary shall be affected by the disclaimer, unless that interest also shall be disclaimed.

# **EXECUTION AND ACKNOWLEDGMENTS**

KAREN LYNNE CROSS, Settlor

KAREN LYNNE CROSS, co-Trustee

Torre Entrant

STATE OF HAWAII CITY AND COUNTY OF HONOLULU	); ss.	
On this day of appeared TIARE CROSS EASTMOND (ac TRUST OF KAREN LYNNE CROSS), to not the foregoing document, and acknowled free act and deed.	ne known to be the person who execute	Q
Notary Public, State of Hawaii My Commission expires: 4/22/2024  Print name of Notary: Kiuhne, lave	NOTARY PUBLIC E	No.
Name of Notary: Kinting love flase	TEMENT OF THE CIRCUIT CROSS  1/1/2022  NOTARY PUBLIC  No. 18-196  ** No. 18-196	

STATE OF HAWAII CITY AND COUNTY OF HONOLULU	) : ss. )	
On this day of day of appeared KAREN LYNNE CROSS (actin REVOCABLE TRUST OF KAREN LYNNE who executed the foregoing document, a foregoing same as her free act and deed	and acknowledged that s	to de the berson
11/1/2		
Notary Public, State of Hawaii	sterna 100	VE PAR
My Commission expires: 4/22/2026  Print name of Notary: Kustma Love	Pusech & NOT PUE	BLIC Z
	* No. 1	8-196 /* =
•	7,750	FHAME
Doc. Date: 7/1/2012 #P		•
Name of Notary: Kusting Love Y Doc Description: AMENDMENT AND RESTA	ages: 27  Lasecte TEMENT OF THE CROSS	First Circuit
Name of Notary: Kristing Love 4	Casecki TEMENT OF THE	LOVE A
Name of Notary: Kushica Love Y Doc Description: AMENDMENT AND RESTA REVOCABLE TRUST OF KAREN LYNNE	Casecki TEMENT OF THE	LOVE
Name of Notary: Kusting Love & Doc Description: AMENDMENT AND RESTAREVOCABLE TRUST OF KAREN LYNNE Signature	Casecki TEMENT OF THE	NOTARY PUBLIC Z
Name of Notary: Kusting Love & Doc Description: AMENDMENT AND RESTAREVOCABLE TRUST OF KAREN LYNNE Signature	Casecki TEMENT OF THE	NOTARY PUBLIC Z

STATE OF HAWAII	)
CITY AND COUNTY OF HONOLULU	: SS. )
On this day of appeared TIARE CROSS EASTMOND (at TRUST OF KAREN LYNNE CROSS), to me the foregoing document, and acknowled free act and deed.	
1	
Notony Dublic State CVV	LOVE A.M.
Notary Public, State of Hawaii My Commission expires: 4/22/2026	NOTARY
My Commission expires: 4/22/2024  Print name of Notary: Kushne love:	PUBLIC PUBLIC No. 18-196 *
	The Contraction of the Contracti
	OF HAMILIA
Doc. Date: 7/1/2022 # Pr	nges:27_
Name of Notary: Listing ove Hale Doc Description: AMENDMENT AND RESTA	TEMENT OF THE
DELLOCAL DE CONTROL CONTROL	ROSS OVE AND LOVE
	ALLONG S NOTARY S
Signature	Date PUBLIC Z
Notary Certification	* No. 18-196 /*
	TE OF HAVE
	)   I strate
^	
No. of the control of	

## SCHEDULE A

The real property commonly known as 44-535 Kaneohe Bay Drive. Kaneohe, Hawaii 96744.

All furniture, tools, appliances, jewelry, artwork and other tangible personal property that formerly belonged to the Settlor contained in or on the real property commonly known as 44-535 Kaneohe Bay Drive, Kaneohe, Hawaii 96744.

Any other tangible personal property that would otherwise belong to the Settlor.

A one-third tenant-in-common interest in the real property commonly known as 47-403 Mapumapu Rd., Kaneohe, Hawaii 96744.



# STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

	sessor Parcel Numbe 003-188-04					\ \
c)						\ \
ď)						\ \
_						\ \
	Type of property: X Vacant land	h) 🗀 Chada Fam. Ba	FOR	RECORDERS C	PTIONS	LUSE ONLY
	Condo/Twnhse		14 <b>3</b> 1	Pag		E GOL GILLI
e) (	Apt. Bldg.	f) Comm'l/Ind'l		of Recording:		
g) [	Agricultural	h) Mobile Home	Notes			
į	Other					
3. a)To	otal Value/Sales Pric	e of Property	/ ~	_ \	-0-	
b) D	eed in Lieu of Forec	losure Only (value of pr	operty) (		-0-	,
c) T	ransfer Tax Value		·// \$_		-0-	
d) R	leal Property Transfe	r Tax Due	\$		-0-	
A HEV	emption Claimed:		100	/	/	
3) B)	Transfer Tax Exemn	tion per NRS 375.090,	Section	07	/	
b)	Explain reason for E	xemption: <u>Transfer to o</u>	r from a trust	without consider	ration	
			- N		wwoji.	
5.	Partial Interest: Per	centage being transferre	ed be	%		
	The undersigned de-	daran and columnidates	<b></b>		_	
and NR	375.110, that the i	clares and acknowledge information provided is	s, under peni correct to the	any of perjury, p	ursuant	to NRS 375.060
can be	supported by docu	mentation if called up	on to substai	ntiate the infor	mation I	nowided berein
Furthern	nore, the parties ag	ree that disallowance d	of any claime	d exemption, o	r other i	determination of
addition	ai tax due, may resul	t in a penalty of 10% of	the tax due r	nius interest at 1	% ner n	nonth Dureusat
to NRS	375.030, the Buyer a	nd Seller shall be jointly	and severally	y liable for any a	additiona	amount owed.
	2/ /2	0	/	\		
Signatur	e Kasen Fun	no Cuss	Capacity	Seller/Granto	r	
and the same of th	/ / 7 /					
Signatur	e_ <i>0</i>		Capacity	Buyer/Grante	<u>e</u>	
-			///			
SELLE	R (GRANTOR) INFO	RMATION	RIIVED (G	RANTEE) INFO	DMATE	ON
(REQU		THE THE PARTY OF T	(REQUIRE		STANK I E	
Print Na		ay Cross Revocable	Print Name		e Trust o	of Karen Lynn
	Trust Agree		-	Cross		
Address		umapu Road, Unit A	_ Address:	47-403 M	apumap	u Road, Unit A
City:	Kaneohe		City:	Kaneohe		
State:	Н	<b>Zip:</b> 96744	State:	HI	Zip:	96744
COMPA	NY/DEDSON DEG	ESTING DECORDAN	francisco e e	net celles es be		
Print na	me: Bowler Twit	ESTING RECORDING  chell LLP	(required if		iyer)	
Address		rm Springs Rd., Suite 1		<i></i>		
City:	Las Vegas	springe 1 a., cuite 1	State:	NV	Zip:	89120
No.					h.	VOLEV

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)